

# Riverside County Transportation Department Summary of Bids

**PROJECT: Simpson Road  
Briggs Road to Winchester Road  
PROJECT NO. A7-0347 STPL - 5956 (131)**

**Advertised: October 22, 2002 (Agenda item 3.41)**

**Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: November 20, 2002**

|                |           |   |       |          | COUNTY'S ESTIMATE |                     |           | Vance Corporation<br>Rialto, CA 92377 |  |
|----------------|-----------|---|-------|----------|-------------------|---------------------|-----------|---------------------------------------|--|
| ITEM NO.       | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM                                       | UNITS | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE        | ENG ESTIMATE        | BID       | AMOUNT                                |  |
| 1              | 190101    | ROADWAY EXCAVATION                                  | CY    | 10,000   | 12.00             | 120,000.00          | 7.00      | 70,000.00                             |  |
| 2              | 390103    | ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)                           | TON   | 13,700   | 40.00             | 548,000.00          | 33.50     | 458,950.00                            |  |
| 3              | 260201    | CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE                              | CY    | 10,026   | 20.00             | 200,520.00          | 12.50     | 125,325.00                            |  |
| 4              | 373900    | ASPHALTIC EMULSION                                  | TON   | 25       | 300.00            | 7,500.00            | 200.00    | 5,000.00                              |  |
| 5              | 220101    | FINISHING ROADWAY                                   | LS    | 1        | 15,000.00         | 15,000.00           | 2,400.00  | 2,400.00                              |  |
| 6              | 721007    | ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON - METHOD "B")        | CY    | 17       | 100.00            | 1,700.00            | 135.00    | 2,295.00                              |  |
| 7              | 120100    | TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM                              | LS    | 1        | 30,000.00         | 30,000.00           | 30,000.00 | 30,000.00                             |  |
| 8              | 066088    | SHOULDER BACKING                                    | LF    | 31,800   | 1.00              | 31,800.00           | 0.30      | 9,540.00                              |  |
| 9              | 840656    | PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (TWO COATS)                    | LF    | 47,700   | 0.35              | 16,695.00           | 0.15      | 7,155.00                              |  |
| 10             | 160101    | CLEARING AND GRUBBING                               | LS    | 1        | 30,000.00         | 30,000.00           | 49,500.00 | 49,500.00                             |  |
| 11             | 510135    | CLASS 2 CONCRETE (HEADWALL)                         | CY    | 15       | 500.00            | 7,500.00            | 600.00    | 9,000.00                              |  |
| 12             | 017302    | MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER) (CRS 209)             | SQFT  | 360      | 6.00              | 2,160.00            | 8.50      | 3,060.00                              |  |
| 13             | 665031    | 30" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK)            | LF    | 246      | 50.00             | 12,300.00           | 70.00     | 17,220.00                             |  |
| 14             | 667005    | 21" x 15" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH (0.079" THICK) | LF    | 28       | 50.00             | 1,400.00            | 60.00     | 1,680.00                              |  |
| 15             | 850102    | PAVEMENT MARKERS (REFLECTIVE)                       | EA    | 375      | 4.00              | 1,500.00            | 2.50      | 937.50                                |  |
| 16             | 840519    | THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING        | SQFT  | 740      | 4.00              | 2,960.00            | 3.25      | 2,405.00                              |  |
| 17             | 170101    | DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY                                | LS    | 1        | 10,000.00         | 10,000.00           | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00                             |  |
| 18             | 840656    | SUBGRADE ENHANCEMENT FABRIC (GEOTEXTILE)            | SQYD  | 15,000   | 0.65              | 9,750.00            | 3.00      | 45,000.00                             |  |
| 19             | 066102    | DUST ABATEMENT                                      | LS    | 1        | 15,000.00         | 15,000.00           | 30,000.00 | 30,000.00                             |  |
| 20             | 066804    | RELOCATE FENCE                                      | LF    | 75       | 15.00             | 1,125.00            | 20.00     | 1,500.00                              |  |
| 21             | 010601    | OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMITS                         | FA    | 1        | 5,000.00          | 5,000.00            | 5,000.00  | 5,000.00                              |  |
| <b>TOTALS:</b> |           |   |       |          |                   | <b>1,069,910.00</b> |           | <b>885,967.50</b>                     |  |

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Simpson Road  
Briggs Road to Winchester Road  
PROJECT NO. A7-0347 STPL - 5956 (131)**

**Advertised: October 22, 2002 (Agenda item 3.41)  
Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: November 20, 2002**

|                |           |   |       |          | R.J. Noble Company<br>Orange, CA 92856 |                     | L.D. Anderson, Inc.<br>Bloomington, CA 92316-3214 |            |
|----------------|-----------|---|-------|----------|--|---------------------|---|------------|
| ITEM NO.       | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM                                       | UNITS | QUANTITY | BID                                    | AMOUNT              | BID   | AMOUNT     |
| 1              | 190101    | ROADWAY EXCAVATION                                  | CY    | 10,000   | 11.00                                  | 110,000.00          | 8.70  | 87,000.00  |
| 2              | 390103    | ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)                           | TON   | 13,700   | 33.00                                  | 452,100.00          | 36.30   | 497,310.00 |
| 3              | 260201    | CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE                              | CY    | 10,026   | 22.00                                  | 220,572.00          | 26.00   | 260,676.00 |
| 4              | 373900    | ASPHALTIC EMULSION                                  | TON   | 25       | 370.00                                 | 9,250.00            | 427.00  | 10,675.00  |
| 5              | 220101    | FINISHING ROADWAY                                   | LS    | 1        | 40,000.00                              | 40,000.00           | 5,983.00  | 5,983.00   |
| 6              | 721007    | ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON - METHOD "B")        | CY    | 17       | 90.00                                  | 1,530.00            | 54.00   | 918.00     |
| 7              | 120100    | TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM                              | LS    | 1        | 63,000.00                              | 63,000.00           | 27,365.00   | 27,365.00  |
| 8              | 066088    | SHOULDER BACKING                                    | LF    | 31,800   | 0.65                                   | 20,670.00           | 0.78  | 24,804.00  |
| 9              | 840656    | PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (TWO COATS)                    | LF    | 47,700   | 0.14                                   | 6,678.00            | 0.14  | 6,678.00   |
| 10             | 160101    | CLEARING AND GRUBBING                               | LS    | 1        | 12,300.00                              | 12,300.00           | 30,000.00   | 30,000.00  |
| 11             | 510135    | CLASS 2 CONCRETE (HEADWALL)                         | CY    | 15       | 930.00                                 | 13,950.00           | 648.00  | 9,720.00   |
| 12             | 017302    | MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER) (CRS 209)             | SQFT  | 360      | 19.00                                  | 6,840.00            | 5.40  | 1,944.00   |
| 13             | 665031    | 30" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK)            | LF    | 246      | 93.00                                  | 22,878.00           | 112.00  | 27,552.00  |
| 14             | 667005    | 21" x 15" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH (0.079" THICK) | LF    | 28       | 45.00                                  | 1,260.00            | 54.00   | 1,512.00   |
| 15             | 850102    | PAVEMENT MARKERS (REFLECTIVE)                       | EA    | 375      | 2.40                                   | 900.00              | 2.40  | 900.00     |
| 16             | 840519    | THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING        | SQFT  | 740      | 2.40                                   | 1,776.00            | 2.45  | 1,813.00   |
| 17             | 170101    | DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY                                | LS    | 1        | 4,000.00                               | 4,000.00            | 6,688.00  | 6,688.00   |
| 18             | 840656    | SUBGRADE ENHANCEMENT FABRIC (GEOTEXTILE)            | SQYD  | 15,000   | 3.20                                   | 48,000.00           | 3.75  | 56,250.00  |
| 19             | 066102    | DUST ABATEMENT                                      | LS    | 1        | 6,500.00                               | 6,500.00            | 3,625.00  | 3,625.00   |
| 20             | 066804    | RELOCATE FENCE                                      | LF    | 75       | 30.00                                  | 2,250.00            | 22.00   | 1,650.00   |
| 21             | 010601    | OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMITS                         | FA    | 1        | 5,000.00                               | 5,000.00            | 5,000.00  | 5,000.00   |
| <b>TOTALS:</b> |           |   |       |          |  | <b>1,049,454.00</b> | <b>1,068,063.00</b>                               |            |

# Riverside County Transportation Department Summary of Bids

**PROJECT: Simpson Road  
Briggs Road to Winchester Road  
PROJECT NO. A7-0347 STPL - 5956 (131)**

**Advertised: October 22, 2002 (Agenda item 3.41)  
Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: November 20, 2002**

|                |           |   |       |          | Pacific Hydrotech Corp.<br>Perris, CA 92570 |                     | All American Asphalt<br>Corona, CA 92878-2229 |            |
|----------------|-----------|---|-------|----------|---|---------------------|---|------------|
| ITEM NO.       | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM                                       | UNITS | QUANTITY | BID   | AMOUNT              | BID   | AMOUNT     |
| 1              | 190101    | ROADWAY EXCAVATION                                  | CY    | 10,000   | 14.54                                       | 145,400.00          | 13.00   | 130,000.00 |
| 2              | 390103    | ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)                           | TON   | 13,700   | 35.53                                       | 486,761.00          | 37.00   | 506,900.00 |
| 3              | 260201    | CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE                              | CY    | 10,026   | 21.57                                       | 216,260.82          | 28.00   | 280,728.00 |
| 4              | 373900    | ASPHALTIC EMULSION                                  | TON   | 25       | 245.53                                      | 6,138.25            | 215.00  | 5,375.00   |
| 5              | 220101    | FINISHING ROADWAY                                   | LS    | 1        | 14,375.00                                   | 14,375.00           | 16,500.00                                     | 16,500.00  |
| 6              | 721007    | ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON - METHOD "B")        | CY    | 17       | 150.94                                      | 2,565.98            | 335.00  | 5,695.00   |
| 7              | 120100    | TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM                              | LS    | 1        | 35,305.00                                   | 35,305.00           | 41,000.00                                     | 41,000.00  |
| 8              | 066088    | SHOULDER BACKING                                    | LF    | 31,800   | 0.67  | 21,306.00           | 0.80  | 25,440.00  |
| 9              | 840656    | PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (TWO COATS)                    | LF    | 47,700   | 0.14  | 6,678.00            | 0.15  | 7,155.00   |
| 10             | 160101    | CLEARING AND GRUBBING                               | LS    | 1        | 34,787.50                                   | 34,787.50           | 30,000.00                                     | 30,000.00  |
| 11             | 510135    | CLASS 2 CONCRETE (HEADWALL)                         | CY    | 15       | 274.08                                      | 4,111.20            | 615.00  | 9,225.00   |
| 12             | 017302    | MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER) (CRS 209)             | SQFT  | 360      | 3.92  | 1,411.20            | 12.00   | 4,320.00   |
| 13             | 665031    | 30" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK)            | LF    | 246      | 59.54                                       | 14,646.84           | 106.00  | 26,076.00  |
| 14             | 667005    | 21" x 15" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH (0.079" THICK) | LF    | 28       | 84.69                                       | 2,371.32            | 115.00  | 3,220.00   |
| 15             | 850102    | PAVEMENT MARKERS (REFLECTIVE)                       | EA    | 375      | 2.48  | 930.00              | 3.20  | 1,200.00   |
| 16             | 840519    | THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING        | SQFT  | 740      | 2.48  | 1,835.20            | 2.75  | 2,035.00   |
| 17             | 170101    | DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY                                | LS    | 1        | 6,998.00                                    | 6,998.00            | 17,500.00                                     | 17,500.00  |
| 18             | 840656    | SUBGRADE ENHANCEMENT FABRIC (GEOTEXTILE)            | SQYD  | 15,000   | 3.05  | 45,750.00           | 2.90  | 43,500.00  |
| 19             | 066102    | DUST ABATEMENT                                      | LS    | 1        | 21,347.00                                   | 21,347.00           | 5,270.00                                      | 5,270.00   |
| 20             | 066804    | RELOCATE FENCE                                      | LF    | 75       | 52.90                                       | 3,967.50            | 29.00   | 2,175.00   |
| 21             | 010601    | OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMITS                         | FA    | 1        | 5,000.00                                    | 5,000.00            | 5,000.00                                      | 5,000.00   |
| <b>TOTALS:</b> |           |   |       |          |   | <b>1,077,945.81</b> | <b>1,168,314.00</b>                           |            |

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Simpson Road  
Briggs Road to Winchester Road  
PROJECT NO. A7-0347 STPL - 5956 (131)**

**Advertised: October 22, 2002 (Agenda item 3.41)  
Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: November 20, 2002**

|                |           |   |       |          | Silvia Construction, Inc.<br>Rancho Cucamonga, CA |                     | Daley-CCAC, J.V.<br>San Diego, CA 92121-2804 |                     |
|----------------|-----------|---|-------|----------|---|---------------------|--|---------------------|
| ITEM NO.       | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM                                       | UNITS | QUANTITY | BID   | AMOUNT              | BID  | AMOUNT              |
| 1              | 190101    | ROADWAY EXCAVATION                                  | CY    | 10,000   | 17.20   | 172,000.00          | 11.30  | 113,000.00          |
| 2              | 390103    | ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)                           | TON   | 13,700   | 36.65   | 502,105.00          | 37.15  | 508,955.00          |
| 3              | 260201    | CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE                              | CY    | 10,026   | 22.90   | 229,595.40          | 25.50  | 255,663.00          |
| 4              | 373900    | ASPHALTIC EMULSION                                  | TON   | 25       | 1.00  | 25.00               | 257.00                                       | 6,425.00            |
| 5              | 220101    | FINISHING ROADWAY                                   | LS    | 1        | 6,745.00  | 6,745.00            | 9,260.00                                     | 9,260.00            |
| 6              | 721007    | ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON - METHOD "B")        | CY    | 17       | 212.00  | 3,604.00            | 125.00                                       | 2,125.00            |
| 7              | 120100    | TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM                              | LS    | 1        | 79,100.00   | 79,100.00           | 147,200.00                                   | 147,200.00          |
| 8              | 066088    | SHOULDER BACKING                                    | LF    | 31,800   | 0.75  | 23,850.00           | 0.89   | 28,302.00           |
| 9              | 840656    | PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (TWO COATS)                    | LF    | 47,700   | 0.115   | 5,485.50            | 0.15   | 7,155.00            |
| 10             | 160101    | CLEARING AND GRUBBING                               | LS    | 1        | 28,500.00   | 28,500.00           | 15,000.00                                    | 15,000.00           |
| 11             | 510135    | CLASS 2 CONCRETE (HEADWALL)                         | CY    | 15       | 630.00  | 9,450.00            | 658.00                                       | 9,870.00            |
| 12             | 017302    | MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER) (CRS 209)             | SQFT  | 360      | 11.45   | 4,122.00            | 8.00   | 2,880.00            |
| 13             | 665031    | 30" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK)            | LF    | 246      | 63.00   | 15,498.00           | 64.00  | 15,744.00           |
| 14             | 667005    | 21" x 15" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH (0.079" THICK) | LF    | 28       | 68.25   | 1,911.00            | 93.00  | 2,604.00            |
| 15             | 850102    | PAVEMENT MARKERS (REFLECTIVE)                       | EA    | 375      | 2.36  | 885.00              | 2.48   | 930.00              |
| 16             | 840519    | THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING        | SQFT  | 740      | 2.73  | 2,020.20            | 2.50   | 1,850.00            |
| 17             | 170101    | DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY                                | LS    | 1        | 2,980.00  | 2,980.00            | 7,800.00                                     | 7,800.00            |
| 18             | 840656    | SUBGRADE ENHANCEMENT FABRIC (GEOTEXTILE)            | SQYD  | 15,000   | 4.35  | 65,250.00           | 3.10   | 46,500.00           |
| 19             | 066102    | DUST ABATEMENT                                      | LS    | 1        | 9,550.00  | 9,550.00            | 15,800.00                                    | 15,800.00           |
| 20             | 066804    | RELOCATE FENCE                                      | LF    | 75       | 29.40   | 2,205.00            | 25.00  | 1,875.00            |
| 21             | 010601    | OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMITS                         | FA    | 1        | 5,000.00  | 5,000.00            | 5,000.00                                     | 5,000.00            |
| <b>TOTALS:</b> |           |   |       |          |   | <b>1,169,881.10</b> |  | <b>1,203,938.00</b> |

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Simpson Road  
Briggs Road to Winchester Road  
PROJECT NO. A7-0347 STPL - 5956 (131)**

**Advertised: October 22, 2002 (Agenda item 3.41)  
Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: November 20, 2002**

|                |           |   |       |          | FM & Sons Construction<br>Santa Ana, CA 92705 |                     |
|----------------|-----------|---|-------|----------|---|---------------------|
| ITEM NO.       | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM                                       | UNITS | QUANTITY | BID   | AMOUNT              |
| 1              | 190101    | ROADWAY EXCAVATION                                  | CY    | 10,000   | 7.96  | 79,600.00           |
| 2              | 390103    | ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)                           | TON   | 13,700   | 38.79   | 531,423.00          |
| 3              | 260201    | CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE                              | CY    | 10,026   | 22.86   | 229,194.36          |
| 4              | 373900    | ASPHALTIC EMULSION                                  | TON   | 25       | 848.00  | 21,200.00           |
| 5              | 220101    | FINISHING ROADWAY                                   | LS    | 1        | 25,684.62                                     | 25,684.62           |
| 6              | 721007    | ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON - METHOD "B")        | CY    | 17       | 573.65  | 9,752.05            |
| 7              | 120100    | TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM                              | LS    | 1        | 121,900.00                                    | 121,900.00          |
| 8              | 066088    | SHOULDER BACKING                                    | LF    | 31,800   | 0.37  | 11,766.00           |
| 9              | 840656    | PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (TWO COATS)                    | LF    | 47,700   | 0.14  | 6,678.00            |
| 10             | 160101    | CLEARING AND GRUBBING                               | LS    | 1        | 10,600.00                                     | 10,600.00           |
| 11             | 510135    | CLASS 2 CONCRETE (HEADWALL)                         | CY    | 15       | 1,639.47                                      | 24,592.05           |
| 12             | 017302    | MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER) (CRS 209)             | SQFT  | 360      | 14.72   | 5,299.20            |
| 13             | 665031    | 30" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK)            | LF    | 246      | 106.65  | 26,235.90           |
| 14             | 667005    | 21" x 15" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH (0.079" THICK) | LF    | 28       | 68.14   | 1,907.92            |
| 15             | 850102    | PAVEMENT MARKERS (REFLECTIVE)                       | EA    | 375      | 2.39  | 896.25              |
| 16             | 840519    | THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING        | SQFT  | 740      | 2.39  | 1,768.60            |
| 17             | 170101    | DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY                                | LS    | 1        | 6,360.00                                      | 6,360.00            |
| 18             | 840656    | SUBGRADE ENHANCEMENT FABRIC (GEOTEXTILE)            | SQYD  | 15,000   | 3.47  | 52,050.00           |
| 19             | 066102    | DUST ABATEMENT                                      | LS    | 1        | 42,400.00                                     | 42,400.00           |
| 20             | 066804    | RELOCATE FENCE                                      | LF    | 75       | 5.65  | 423.75              |
| 21             | 010601    | OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMITS                         | FA    | 1        | 5,000.00                                      | 5,000.00            |
| <b>TOTALS:</b> |           |   |       |          |   | <b>1,214,731.70</b> |